
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4071
ANSWERED ON:19.02.2014
ADMISSION IN KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS
Natarajan Shri P.R.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of applications received under various categories for admission in Kendriya Vidyalayas across the country during the last three years including current year, year-wise; and

(b) the number of applications considered/could not be considered for admission during each of the last three years, school-wise/class-wise/ year-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) & (b) The information sought is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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